AGWA Information Responsive to Court's Phase IV Discovery Order

Dated 12/21/12

Party Claim to Native |Uses Los Angeles County APNs |Kern County APNs 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004| 2011] 2012|Basis for Quantification |Acreage |Property Person Most
Groundwater Quantification Representative Leased to Qualified to
of Claim? Others? Testify
Bahlman 6/Orchards and  |3310-003-008, 014 6 6 6 6 6 6 6|Crop Duty and Yes 10|No Gene Bahlman
Domestic Pump Records
Barnes 3|Domestic and  |3275-013-004 255-060-06,26 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3 3|Crop Duty, Yes 100{No Julie Barnes
Mixed Domestic Use
Agriculture
Bookman 610]|Alfalfa, Grain 3310-018-002 180 140 240 123 148 237 308|Edison Bills, Pump|No 80|No Thomas Bookman
Hay, and Silage Tests, crop duties
Calandri 4,000|Carrots, 3170-012-002; 3128-009- |346-032-05; 375- 1,331 1,905 3,677 3,628 4,374 4,091 3,515[Calandri Farms [Yes 1344{No John Calandri
Potatoes, 006, 020, 083,084; 3204- 010-15,16, 17, 18; Crop and Pump
Onions 030-085; 3126-004-020 375-230-27, 28, 29 Records; Crop
30; 370-170-16, 17, Duty; Edison
18, 19; 473-032-01, Records; AVEK
05; 377-170-16, 17, Records;
18, 19 Leases/Deeds;
Maps
Cardile 1|Domestic and [3059-018-126 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Tank Volume Yes 5(No Mr. Cardile
Ranch Use Readings, Edison
Bills, Pump Tests
Castle 250(Domestic and  |3224-032-002; 3278-028- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|Crop Duty No 512|No Ramin Zomorodi
Ranch/ Mixed 001; 3235-002-023; 32667-
Zomorodi Agriculture 001-001, 02, 003, 004, 005,
007, 009
Chavez 74|Grapes/Vineyar [3076-008-002 74 74 74 74 74 74 74|Crop Duty Yes 20|No Efren Chavez
ds
Del Sur 2250|Alfalfa, carrots, [3203-018-114, 3219-013- 2080 1720 1720 1720 625 0 0|Crop Duties No 650|Yes Aleks Baharlow
Ranch grain, onions 001; 3219-016-027, 030,
031; 3219-017-020; 3265-
003-014; 3265-005-001;
3265-007-002, 008, 021,
023, 024, 025, 026, 027,
3268-018-039; 3268-021-
016; 3267-013-001
Godde 1,400|Mixed Crops, [3205-001-084; 3219-015- 374-302-04 1074 1018 986.6 1128 2190 1,400( 1,400(Power Yes 320{No Steve Godde
Onions, Alfalfa [001 Meter/Filings with
State Board
Gorrindo 3,000|Carrots; alfalfa [3132-010-010, 024; 3278- 0 0 Of 1456 1456 728 728(Crop Duties No 640|Yes -- Calandri [Bob Gorrindo
003-001; 3279-012-003
Griffin 1525|Alfalfa and 3118-013-005 315-011-18, 19; 315 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1224| 1224|Crop Duty No 310|Yes -- Alesso  [Jim Nye

Grain Hay

050-20; 359-061-14
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Healy 3750|Alfalfa 3024-015-055; 3024-016- 3825 3825 3825 3825 3825 0 0|Crop Duty for Partially 500|No Jane Healy
001; 3051-008-002; 004, Alfalfa; AVEK
006; 3236-008-002; 3236- deliveries
009-001, 002,003; 3236-010-
002, 003, 005, 006, 007,
009, 010,011; 3236-011-001,
002, 003, 004; 3236-012-
002, 003, 006, 007, 008,
009, 010, 011; 3236-015-
017; 3236-016-001; 3236-
017-007; 3236-018-024, 025;
3236-019-002, 007, 008,
010, 013, 014, 015; 3236-
020-001, 002, 008, 013, 018;
3236-021-006; 3236-024-
001
Javadi, 100|Nursery 3338-023-011; 3361-001- 57 24 22 30 35 35 35(Edison records; No 20|No John Javadi
Sahara 058 Duty for Nursery
Nursery Use, orchard and
mixed vegetable
Juniper Hills 70{Domestic 70 70 70 70 70 70 70[Domestic Use of |Yes 500(No Billie Dickey
0.97 af per
Household at 70
Households
Kindig 2|Domestic and  |3260-027-005, 008 2 2 2 2 2 2 2(Duty for Mixed Ag |Yes 20|No Pail Kindig
Mixed and Domestic
Agriculture
Kremen/ 1500|Carrots 3386-028-007; 3386-027- 731 966 922 882 856 650 650[Crop Duties, No 320|Yes -- Calandri |Samuel Kremen
Tierra Bonita 001 Edison and Diesel
Bills, Pump Tests
Kyle 7,700|Alfalfa, grain 3368-005-033; 3368-008- 7777.39] 7613.9| 7282.54| 6505.7| 6499.62| 7618| 7408|Edison Bills, Pump|Yes 1,003|No Julie Kyle
hay, sudan 004; 3366-029-001, 002, Tests, Crop Duty,
grass 003; 3368-001-009; 3170- Filings with
014-009, 011, 012 SWRCB
Maritorena 4,000|Alfalfa, grain 3258-001-030; 31 359-041-29, 31, 32; 0 0 3651 4208 4045 4463 1236|Edison Bills, Pump|Yes 620|No John Maritorena
hay, sudan 518-100-22 tests and Crop

grass

Duty
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Miner 2,500|Alfalfa, grain 3256-014-016 252-460-09; 315- 2754 2490 2486 2453 2513 1083 1724|Pesticide Reports |Yes 1066|{No Richard Miner
hay, grain 011-01, 04, 05, 06, and Crop Duty
08, 09, 11, 51, 58,
59, 60, 61; 346-032-
06, 10, 12, 15, 20,
21
Munz 5|Domestic and  |3266-013-031, 3266-013- 5 5 5 5 5 5 5(Crop Duty Yes 155|No Terry Munz
Mixed 028
Agriculture
Nebeker 4,900|Alfalfa, grain 3260-025-032; 3260-010- 4077 4734 4916| 4459 4737 4351 3756|Edison bills, pump |Yes 680|No Eugene Nebeker
hay 022, 108, 109 tests, meter
readings, SWRCB
filings, Credit for
Delivery of
Recycled Water
R&M Ranch 3,500|Alfalfa, Oat Hay |3376-007-014; 3368-001- 3670 3580 3213| 3008 3025 2963| 2963|Edison bills, Pump|Partially 480|Yes -- Kyle Bob Jones
and Sudan 010 Tests, filings with
Grass SWRCB, crop
duties
Reca 612(Alfalfa 3219-016-003; 3258-001- 612 612 612 612 612 520 483|Crop Duty Partially 160|Yes -- Giba, Adrienne Reca
040 Maritorena
Selak 500(Alfalfa, Carrots |3219-012-007 261-104-10 612 612 612 364 418 0 0[Crop Duties Partially 80|Yes -- Calandri |Mabel Selak
and Onions
Siebert 300|Alfalfa, Oat Hay [3256-008-005, 009; 3256- 179 179 207 276 290 343 343|Filings with Yes 65|No Jeff Siebert
and Sudan 018-001, 005, 006, 007, 008, SWRCB, crop
Grass 009, 010, 011, 012 duties
Triple M 30|Domestic and 359-020-05 30 30 30 30 30 30 30(Crop Duty Yes 320|No Michael Smith
Mixed
Agriculture
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Person Most
Qualified to
Testify

Vulcan/CalM
at (Big Rock)

2046

Sand and
Gravel
Operation

3080-021-001, 003, 004,
008, 009, 010; 3080-022-
011, 014, 015; 3080-024-
026; 3036-008-028, 029,
036, 037; 3036-009-026;
3036-010-023, 032, 033,
034, 035; 3037-001-023,
030;3037-014-031; 3037-015
005, 006, 013; 3039-022-
029, 062, 063, 064, 065,
066; 3039-024-027, 047,
048; 3039-025-013, 014,
035, 039, 041, 042, 043,
3080-019-002, 003, 011;
3080-022-002, 006, 007,
008; 3080-023-011; 3080-
024-008, 018, 028; 3080-025
005, 015, 016, 017, 020,
021, 022, 025, 027, 028,
030, 033, 035; 3080-026-
010, 011, 015, 016, 025,
030, 031; 3039-024-045;

540-010-30; 239-
022-09; 239-041-

42

01, 02, 05; 239-042-
01, 02, 03; 239-090-

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.77

22.15

Estimated for
Gravel Operations

No

Apprx No

1306.81

Kevin Sage

Vulcan/CalM
at (Palmdale)

600

Sand and
Gravel
Operation

3050-012-003; 3050-008-
033; 3050-022-017; 3051-
009-002, 013, 015, 012

387.18

453.31

430.65

466.73

511.35

604.14

375.57

Estimated for
Gravel Operations
and State Filings

Yes

Apprx No

367.85

Kevin Sage

Willow
Springs Co.

525

Grapes and
Orchard

252-341-06; 315-
012-01

185

185

185

185

185

170

193

Well Readings
and Domestic Use

No

135(No

Richard Nelson

Wilson

20

Pasture,
Orchard,

Garden

3240-006-044

15

15

15

15

15

20

20

Crop Duties

Yes

Donna Wilson




